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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/S of Frog Mortar Road, 320 ft. W

* BEFORE THE

¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

centerline of Middie Road
15th Election Dastrict
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(822 Frog Mortar Road)
* CASE NO. 04-463-A

Patrice M. & Paul D. Bryiske

Petitioners
£ k % % % % % % % % ok % k * *k %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance filed
by the legal owners of the subject property, Patrice M. and Paul D. Brylske. The Petitioners are
requesting variance relief for property located at 822 Frog Mortar Road in the Middle River area of
Baltimore County. Variance relief is requested from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to have a height of
77 ft. and setbacks as close as 0.8 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. and 2.5 ft. respectively. The

subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1,

the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted on April 13, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

d contain the following highlights: ZAC comments submitted by the Office of Planming dated

May 11, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereto. In addition, ZAC

ment of Environmental Protection & Resource

comments were submitted by the Depar

&! Management (DEPRM) dated April 30, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part
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hereof. Finally, ZAC comments were received from the Bureau of Development Plans Review

dated May 17, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereot.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which 1s the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, ofi-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.” . _

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition

held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioner, I find that the

Petitioners’ variance request should be GRANTED.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this _[€ day of May, 2004, by this Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to have

a height of 22 ft. and setbacks as close as 0.8 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. and 2.5 ft. respectively,

be and it is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions

precedent to the relief granted heremn:

1.

td

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

The Petitioners must be in compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by the Office of
Planning dated May 11, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

. The Petitioners must be in compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM

dated April 30, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The Petitioners must be in compliance with the ZAC comments made by the Bureau of
Development Plans Review dated May 17, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set

forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Marytand 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

May 18, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Paul D. Brylske
822 Frog Mortar Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-463-A
Property: 822 Frog Mortar Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Brylske:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free 1o contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:1aj
Enclosure

c: Bonnie L. Buerhaus
0022 Nearbrook Lane
Baltimore, MD 21234

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%49 Printed on Recyclad Paper
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Aﬂidﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information heremn given is within the personal k cf the Affiant(s} and that Affianl(s) isfare
competent to testify thersto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled nn future with reganrd thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at g;g ]V LC“ 1 Q] @ (PC/

GEB&Z&@ 4@ 213

That based upon personal knowledgs, the following are the facts upon which iiwe base the request for ap Administrative
Variance at the above address (md:ca*e hardship or practical dzfﬁcuéty} 5—6 gc:zm_

AL L,U‘|H bg, i X ﬁ#f )< qﬂot’.u’d&,#( L H ey
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f.,.r"‘

acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
may be required to provide additional information.

fove D Byl ﬂ+7‘ " Bryl 5ﬁﬂ,
Name - Typ6 o idl E— Wmmm 7\{-‘

ﬂ_#*—-#*ﬂﬁ'uh.--ﬂ--.---.--l--#-*-’w-ﬁ-—ﬂ'--ﬂ*-ﬂ-—ﬂ—-*ill--ﬂl--l-ﬂ--llnlilll--u-—-h--I------i--l-—-.—-i----#-—--ﬂl---hriﬁ-ﬂm“

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BAL

f HEREBY CERTIFY, this "d/ﬁay of
of Mamnyland, in ang for the 0 t}r afcrasa ,

00" . '
(/
PQH\’%f' e A% -
mis} Nerei, rsma ROWN OF sanstactionly igentnec (o N ATanNS).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

C. BOA'IB#%EYNE AMOS otary Public — —

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. My Commission Expires <7 - _2;7 ~ C% .

My Commission sxpirss Seniember 22, 2004
REV 10/25701



- o

Alﬁdaﬁt rin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a pubhc hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at f i CD_’?; H&{_m
e /o I M. m;vﬁ;bwe

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (mdlcate hardship or pract:cal difficulty):
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¥ may be required to provide additional information.
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public e :
My Commission Expires 3, #io/@os

REV 10/25/01
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RN Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Z.ioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Sl
W for the property located at i&;}_ ]T;fﬁ HQ_{W _%/

which is presently DR 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, heraby petition for 2 Variance from Section(s) (jO f / [%00 # 3 C BC&?
¥ / i

) /O i}‘?iﬁfff’“\ T 21 ACCEE St octewsC o MM O
[/\Q;gbd' gﬂ 02! and < \45{ AS c;béa,a,j O v
| i oo A e @%mec@ 57 e 2.5 @5196@4@&%

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

*
g e h ok W
b4

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiafions.
|, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zening
reguigiions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Lontract Purchaser/iessee: Leqgal Owner(s):
ﬂ“‘“ﬁ"“’g ) } iw"“&;’ ;'fér
Mame - Tvpe or Bnn ‘JE'?-EWE or Pant - —1 : ' T
; T
- — - - - / /: L%L’Q / e g ﬁf—w-— —
Signature fxg)ﬁature !f 7
Address Tetepnone No Name - Type or Print
— - _ ol N
G State Zip Code Signature ' 7
/ ‘ g ’?;l T u ¢ ?. @/ 03 = f}ﬁ -
g - fi
Attorney For Petitioner: 65(7“ TToes | Clasde - FO0S
Address VZ Telephone No.
I“ln-.-!l'.._‘-lll“""' a
alto _nd. - 21220
Name - Type or Prs City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
— e ¥ - 7 €N
Cﬂmﬂaﬂ‘}r NEmE ) 2if g "'.-"'.-’ 2. DITE LTI,
9922 - VNeasbrook FLane
AUDTESS 1elephone No Adaress - Telephone No
Paltimare, MB 21234
Oty State Zip Code City State © Zip Code
T = = —— ———————
A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded andior found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
this agy Cf -hat tne subject matter of this petiticn be set for 3 public heanng advertised, as required by the zoning

requiations of Bethmore County ana that the property be renosied

Zoning Commussioner of Baitimore County

CASE NO. Y - 57’4’3 - /4 ReviewedBy _( [ [ Date a Z%{ 04

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 2 Z g / /)L“/ -
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Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

Registered Professional Land Surveyors * Established 1906

INZ % ! Suite 100 « 320 East Towsontown Boulevard » Towson, Maryland 21286
>@ Phone. (410) 823-4470 + Fax: (410) 8234473 « www.gcelimited com
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE NO. 04-463-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
Paul D. Bryiske
DATE OF CLOSING: May 3, 2004

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

LOCATION:
822 Frog Morter Road

DATE:
Aprﬂ 16, 2004

-:.""

SlGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER

* BRUCE DOAK

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX

04 13 20G4 3402

POSTED ON: April 13, 2004




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE‘MENT OF PERMITS AND DE MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 04—’ %‘S | -A Address 8?,2’ Eoc Moate RY
Contact Person: L VOO T, ptAokLEY Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name ,
Filing Date: §jz 2)[ Dﬂ: Posting Date: ‘j(/\ﬁ/odr Closing Date: 5/%¢

Any coniact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should b
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

|
1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on th
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. An
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the ~
grc;perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. '

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste;:if certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotied Line)

_____ el Lanl 4

~ USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 04-[46'3 } -A Address £ PQGLL Ve Tey RO
Petitioner's Name _PAUL L D. BEYLSwE Telephone HO 23S 3203
Posting Date: ﬁ[ i&ﬂ O 4 L Closing Date: __ 5 / 3 _@C{-
WordingforSign: ToPermit Al ACCcESSov STRUCTIRE To HAVE A
HEIGHT oF 22" AdO SETRACKS AS cios€ A 0.8 o
LLEY oF Tue REQuUIiRED 1S Aclo 2.5' RespecTively

T HAVE RECENED PosTimg

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Balumore County Zcning Reqgulations (BCZR) reqguire that notice be given to the
general pubhic/neighboring preoerty owners relative 1o oroperty which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing For those petilions which recuire 2 puchic hearing, this
notice 1s accemplished by posing a sign on the property (responsindity of the pelitioner)
and placement of a notice 'n 2 newspapsar of generarf circulation in the County. hoth at

w—
—
el
1
r

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requiremenis for adve ising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is resgansible for the ~osts asscciated wilh these requiremenis
The newspager will bill the oe-son isted beicw for the 0venisirg
due upch recaipt and sheouid oo remitted strecidy 10 the newspaper

p——

Fhis advertising s

OPINIONS MAY NOT BEISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

Z

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Numrbe- 04 —-d((;:, <-A
Peitioner -Pau./e, BY“—:LLSLQ/ e e o
Address or Location YA T]:f’}?j Hm‘hr W B«L/é@ : I/M HIAF-D

ACT :F‘EIH‘QDF. AT DT
,*-151—1 J 7\ i ML LT

U
11
)

' Eﬁ "'l|1lI . o

Name. WBE’\ l ILQ/
Address _ ¢ QS ﬁi;s (RQQ
B lle 220

1

Teiephene Number (LZ/Q> 335’ 8203




Department of Permi

¢ gm @
Development Managentent *% Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Counry Office Building
I11 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

April 28, 2004

Paul D. Brylske

Patrice M. Brylske

822 Frog Mortar Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bryiske:
RE: Case Number;04-463-A, 822 Frog Mortar Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management {(PDM) on April 8, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency. |
Very truly yours, Q

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢clb

Enclosures
C: People’s Counsel

Bonnie Buerhaus 9922 Nearbrook Lane Baltimore 21234

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
E\Q Printed on Recycled Paper
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Fire Department

Baltimore County

700 East joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T Smith, Jr. County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 April 20, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapezke Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: April 26, 2004

Item No. : 457-469

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881

MS-1102F

- ccs. File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Ay
]{9 Frinted on Recycled Paper



SHA

Robert L. Ebrlich, Jr., Governor Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 5. Steele, L{. Governor Neil 4. Pedersen, Administrator
Admm

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Taausmmmu

Date: 4-12-2 4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. €4 3 LT A
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

’Z( Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engmeering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for I'mpaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Stteet  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 wwwmarylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco \

¥
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley S )
DATE: April 30, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoningltem # 04- 463
Address 822 Frog Mortar Rd. (Brylske Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 19, 2004

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X _ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other

Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:
SO |
Ny Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: April 30, 2004

E \Devcoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Ma#é 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management CE / VE D
FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, III MAY | 15
Director, Office of Planning 004

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions ZON/NG COMM/S S0 /Vfﬁ’

Case #: 4-463 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planming does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
to have a height of 22 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet, or a side yard setback 01 0.8
feet in lieu of the minimum required 2.5 feet provided the following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure mto
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities; and,

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

Prepared by: MQL'A C.Méa-—\

Section Chief: SIS / Y
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 17, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Manasgement

FROM: obert W. Bowlitig, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commitice Meetmg
For April 26, 2004
Tterm No. 463
Case No. 04-463-A

The Burean of Developroent Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning iem.

The flood protection elevation for this site is 11.2 feet.

In accordance with Bill No. 18-90, Section 26-276, Slling within a flood plain 18
prohibited.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed

whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including hasements) of residential
{commercial) development,

The bnilding engineer shall reguire & permt for this project.

The building shall be designed and adeguately anchored to prevent fiotation,
collapse, or Jateral movement of structure with materials resistent to flood damage.

Flood-resistant comstruction shall be in accordance with the reguirement of
B.O.C.A. Intemational Building Code adopted by the county.
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